CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number MH62838

Report Reference MH62838-20180920 Issue Date 2020-OCTOBER-30

Issued to: Jauch Quartz GmbH

In der Lache 24

78056 Villingen-Schwenningen, GERMANY

This certificate confirms that representative samples of

Lithium Batteries - Component See addendum page for models

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the component requirements in the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate. UL Recognized components are incomplete in certain constructional features or restricted in

performance capabilities and are intended for installation in complete equipment submitted for investigation to UL LLC.

Standard(s) for Safety: Safety for Lithium Batteries, UL 1642.

Additional Information: See the UL Online Certifications Directory at

https://iq.ulprospector.com for additional information.

This *Certificate of Compliance* does not provide authorization to apply the UL Recognized Component Mark. Only the UL Follow-Up Services Procedure provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Recognized Component Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Recognized Component Mark on the product.



Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program

UL LLC





CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number

MH62838

Report Reference Issue Date MH62838-20180920 2020-OCTOBER-30

This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according to the current UL requirements.

Models:

CR1220, CR1620, CR2016, CR2025, CR2032, CR2450, CR1225, CR1616, CR2330, CR927, CR2430, CR1632, CR2354, CR2477, CR1025, CR1130, CR1212, CR1216, CR1625, CR2012, CR2020, CR2050, CR2325, CR3032, CR3830, CR920



Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program

UL LLC

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, pleas contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

